# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM430089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900406522

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mylan Institutional Inc.		05/16/2017	Corporation: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mylan Teoranta	
Street Address:	UNIT 6 CASLA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, CASLA COUNTY	
City:	Galway	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	Company: IRELAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87377806	DYNALURE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@mylan.com
Correspondent Name: Mylan Inc. - Trademarks
Address Line 1: 1000 Mylan Boulevard

Address Line 4: Canonsburg, PENNSYLVANIA 15317

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mylan Inc. - Trademarks
Address Line 1: 1000 Mylan Boulevard

Address Line 4: Canonsburg, PENNSYLVANIA 15317

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Samir PatelSIGNATURE:/SRP/DATE SIGNED:06/06/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=US Assignment - DYNALURE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006071 FRAME: 0215

900408520

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mylan Institutional Inc., a US corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") having an address of 1718 Northrock Court Rockford, Illinois 61103 has adopted and is the owner of US Trademark Application No. 87377806 for the mark DYNALURE (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Mylan Teoranta, an Ireland Company having an address of Unit 6 Casla Industrial Estate Casla County Galway Ireland (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the business of Assignor to which the mark pertains and further whereas said business is ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, and for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark, in the United State of America.

Signed this 6<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2017

On behalf of Assignor:

RECORDED: 05/18/2017

Samir Patel, Associate General Counsel - Global IP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006071 FRAME: 0216